**Electronically Filed** 7/13/2021 4:08 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

#### RTPR

Alex B. Ghibaudo, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10592 Michancy M. Cramer, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 11545 **ALEX GHIBAUDO, PC** 197 E California Ave, Ste 250 Las Vegas, Nevada 89104 T: (702) 462-5888 F: (702) 924-6553 E: alex@glawvegas.com *Attorney for Appellant* 

Electronically Filed Jul 13 2021 04:15 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ALEX B. GHIBAUDO,

VS.

Appellant/Cross-Respondent, Appeal No.: 82248

Nature of Proceeding: Civil Appeal

Court Below:

Case Number: D-15-522043-D Department: H

TARA KELLOGG-GHIBAUDO,

Respondent/Cross-Appellant.

## REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

#### TO: VERBATIM REPORTING AND TRANSCRIPTION

Appellant ALEX GHIBAUDO respectfully request preparation of a

transcript of the proceedings before the Eighth Judicial District Court, as follows:

Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: The Honorable T. Arthur Ritchie, Jr.

#### **Date or dates ofproceeding(s) to be prepared**:

a. September 17, 2020 – Evidentiary Hearing on Appellant's Motion

**Portions of the transcript requested**: Entire hearing video of proceedings of said dates

#### **Number of copies required**: Two (1).

Pursuant to N.R.A.P. 9(a)(3), I hereby certify that on this date I ordered this

transcript from the court reporter named above and requested a payment invoice.

Date Transcript Ordered: July 13th, 2021.

Date Trasncript Deposit Paid: July 13th, 2021. (See Attachment)

All other transcripts necessary for the Appeal have already been prepared and

filed in the above-entitled matter by the opposing party.

**Dated** this July 13<sup>th</sup>, 2021.

/s/ Michancy Cramer MICHANCY CRAMER, Nevada Bar No. 11545 ALEX B. GHIBAUDO, PC 197 E. California St., Suite 250 Las Vegas, Nevada 89104 Attorney for Appellant

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to NEFCR 8 and NRAP 25, I declare under penalty of perjury, under the law of the State of Nevada, that I served a true and correct copy of *Transcript Request Form* on July 13<sup>th</sup>, 2021 through the Nevada Supreme Court's Electronic Filing System to the following:

> R. CHRISTOPHER READE, ESQ. creade@crdslaw.com *Attorney for Respondent*

> > //s//Michancy Cramer

Michancy Cramer, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 11545 *Attorney for Appellant* 

# ATTACHMENT



Verbatim Reporting & Transcription, LLC 17049 El Camino Real, Suite 200 TX 2817248600 kimberly@verbatimrt.com http://www.verbatimrt.com

Reporting and Transcription, LL

INVOICE # 21-1349 DATE 07/13/2021 DUE DATE 07/13/2021 TERMS Due on receipt

DATE	ACTIVITY		QTY	PRICE/RATE	AMOUNT
09/17/2020	<b>Transcription:Original</b> Tara Kellogg Ghibaudo vs. Alex 15-522043-D (Deposit)	Gtmu(p; D-	1	1,110.00	1,110.00
Thank you for your business. Please remit payment to:			PAYMENT BALANCE DUE		1,110.00 <b>\$0.00</b>

P.O. Box 58644 Houston TX, 77258

**BILL TO** 

**Rachel Chaisson** 

Eighth Judicial District Court Attn: Rachel Chaisson Transcript Video Services 601 N Pecos Rd., W157 Las Vegas, NV 89101

**Ordering Party**